

**MAIN STREET INDUSTRIAL PARK TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODIFICATION**

Bid Opening June 28, 2007

Engineers Estimate \$45,000.00 to \$50,000.00

<b>CONTRACTOR/CITY</b>				<b>COLUMBIA ELECTRIC, INC SAN LEANDRO</b>		<b>COLLINS ELECTRIC CO STOCKTON</b>	
<b>ITEM #</b>	<b>DESCRIPTION</b>	<b>QTY</b>	<b>UNIT</b>	<b>ITEM COST</b>	<b>TOTAL COST</b>	<b>ITEM COST</b>	<b>TOTAL COST</b>
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
2	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
3	REMOVE EXISTING STRIPES, MARKERS & MARKING	1	LS	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
4	CLEARING & GRUBBING	1	LS	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
5	POTHOLE EXISTING UTILITY	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
6	SUBGRADE PREPARATION (EARTHWORK)	1	LS	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
7	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	24	TON	\$385.00	\$9,240.00	\$300.00	\$7,200.00
8	AGGREGATE BASE (CL 2)	10	CY	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$180.00	\$1,800.00
9	ASPHALT CONCRETE GRINDING	990	SF	\$2.83	\$2,801.70	\$5.00	\$4,950.00
10	STANDARD CITY CURB & GUTTER (ST-7)	80	LF	\$33.00	\$2,640.00	\$40.00	\$3,200.00
11	TYPE A1-150 CURB	65	LF	\$49.50	\$3,217.50	\$25.00	\$1,625.00
12	WHEELCHAIR RAMP (ST-12)	1	EA	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
13	SIDEWALK (ST-7)	700	SF	\$6.60	\$4,620.00	\$6.00	\$4,200.00
14	12" WHITE THERMOPLASTIC STRIPE	400	LF	\$4.15	\$1,660.00	\$2.00	\$800.00
15	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYS AND SETTING STAKES	1	LS	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
16	SIGNAL LIGHTING	1	LS	\$35,220.00	\$35,220.00	\$64,000.00	\$64,000.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>					<b>\$74,999.20</b>		<b>\$105,275.00</b>

**MAIN STREET INDUSTRIAL PARK TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODIFICATION**

Bid Opening June 28, 2007

Engineers Estimate \$45,000.00 to \$50,000.00

<b>CONTRACTOR/CITY</b>				<b>RAH ELECTRICAL, INC SACRAMENTO</b>		<b>TENNYSON ELECTRIC LIVERMORE</b>	
<b>ITEM #</b>	<b>DESCRIPTION</b>	<b>QTY</b>	<b>UNIT</b>	<b>ITEM COST</b>	<b>TOTAL COST</b>	<b>ITEM COST</b>	<b>TOTAL COST</b>
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	1	LS	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
3	REMOVE EXISTING STRIPES, MARKERS & MARKING	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
4	CLEARING & GRUBBIBG	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
5	POTHOLE EXISTING UTILITY	2	EA	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00
6	SUBGRADE PREPARATION (EARTHWORK)	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
7	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	24	TON	\$250.00	\$6,000.00	\$250.00	\$6,000.00
8	AGGREGATE BASE (CL 2)	10	CY	\$240.00	\$2,400.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00
9	ASPHALT CONCRETE GRINDING	990	SF	\$4.70	\$4,653.00	\$4.00	\$3,960.00
10	STANDARD CITY CURB & GUTTER (ST-7)	80	LF	\$32.00	\$2,560.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00
11	TYPE A1-150 CURB	65	LF	\$30.00	\$1,950.00	\$45.00	\$2,925.00
12	WHEELCHAIR RAMP (ST-12)	1	EA	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00
13	SIDEWALK (ST-7)	700	SF	\$7.00	\$4,900.00	\$10.00	\$7,000.00
14	12" WHITE THERMOPLASTIC STRIPE	400	LF	\$3.75	\$1,500.00	\$6.00	\$2,400.00
15	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYS AND SETTING STAKES	1	LS	\$2,950.00	\$2,950.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
16	SIGNAL LIGHTING	1	LS	\$65,125.00	\$65,125.00	\$64,500.00	\$64,500.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>					<b>\$115,338.00</b>	<b>\$123,385.00</b>	<b>\$123,385.00</b>

**MAIN STREET INDUSTRIAL PARK TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODIFICATION**

Bid Opening June 28, 2007

Engineers Estimate \$45,000.00 to \$50,000.00

<b>CONTRACTOR/CITY</b>				<b>MIKE BROWN ELECTRIC COTATI</b>	
<b>ITEM #</b>	<b>DESCRIPTION</b>	<b>QTY</b>	<b>UNIT</b>	<b>ITEM COST</b>	<b>TOTAL COST</b>
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
3	REMOVE EXISTING STRIPES, MARKERS & MARKING	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
4	CLEARING & GRUBBIBG	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
5	POTHOLE EXISTING UTILITY	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
6	SUBGRADE PREPARATION (EARTHWORK)	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
7	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	24	TON	\$250.00	\$6,000.00
8	AGGREGATE BASE (CL 2)	10	CY	\$240.00	\$2,400.00
9	ASPHALT CONCRETE GRINDING	990	SF	\$4.70	\$4,653.00
10	STANDARD CITY CURB & GUTTER (ST-7)	80	LF	\$32.00	\$2,560.00
11	TYPE A1-150 CURB	65	LF	\$30.00	\$1,950.00
12	WHEELCHAIR RAMP (ST-12)	1	EA	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
13	SIDEWALK (ST-7)	700	SF	\$7.00	\$4,900.00
14	12" WHITE THERMOPLASTIC STRIPE	400	LF	\$3.75	\$1,500.00
15	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYS AND SETTING STAKES	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
16	SIGNAL LIGHTING	1	LS	\$69,822.00	\$69,822.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>					<b>\$127,785.00</b>